
BOARD OF GOVERNORS OF TEE FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM 
DEPOSITS, RESERVES, AND BORROWINGS OF MEMBER BANKS, FIRST HALF OF APRIL 1959 

(Averages of daily figures-L/. In millions of dollars) 
May 5, 1959 

Class of bank 
and 

Federal Reserve District 

Gross demand deposits 

Total Interbank Other 

Net demand 
deposits 2/ 

Time 
deposits 

104,259 

Demand 
balances due 
from domestic 

Reserves with F.R.Banks 

6,621 
Total Required Excess 
18,664 3/l8,251 413 

Borrowings 
at Federal 
Reserve 
Banks 
664 All member bt banks 

reserve city banks: 
121,$ 13,219 103,993 54,221 

Reserve city banks 
Boston 
New York 
Philadelphia 
Cleveland 
Richmond 
Atlanta 
Chicago 
St. Louis 
Minneapolis 
Kansas City 
Dallas 
San Francisco 

Country banks 
Boston 
New York 
Philadelphia 
Cleveland 
Richmond 
Atlanta 
Chicago 
St. Louis 
Minneapolis 
Kansas City 
Dallas 
San Francisco 

24,299 
6,125 

48,217 
2,340 
1,130 
3,084 
5,952 
2,910 
3,490 
5,380 
2,471 
1,243 
3,422 
3,789 
13,008 
43,356 

4,116 
1,256 

6,483 

2 ' ^ 6 , 6 7 6 
2 , 9 1 0 
3 , 2 5 8 
2 , 7 8 7 
4,184 
6,312 
2 , 2 7 0 
1 , 8 5 5 
3 , 0 8 0 
4,009 
2,504 

327 
42 
472 
534 
422 
7 6 7 
520 
684 
306 
830 
900 
6 7 8 

1,363 

1,191 18,992 
405 4,464 

1,799 39,935 

137 
134 

3 
1 1 7 
2 8 0 
l4l 

67 
1 2 3 
2 1 1 
4l 

II 

4l4 
88 
73 
216 
72 

I 
381 

1,391 

¥ 
99 
94 

1 3 2 
197 

% 
103 
53 
71 

1,935 
I,048 
2,495 
5,003 
2,400 
2 , 6 5 0 
4,643 
1,715 

8 5 8 
2,497 
2,742 
II,949 

40,602 

2 0 , 8 6 3 
5,363 

40,658 

3,239 
6,277 
2,765 
3,135 
2,576 
3,771 
5,973 
2,144 

2 ' , 8 5 4 
3,745 
2,391 

2,088 
9 8 8 

2 , 6 1 7 
5,233 
2,457 
2 , 7 6 5 
4,563 
2,040 
999 

2,752 
2,996 

1 1 , 1 6 2 
37,376 

5,322 
1,425 

21,758 

134 
91 

2 , 0 8 2 

3,074 
5,930 
2,537 
2 , 8 5 6 
2,351 
3,514 
5,476 
1,956 
1,626 
2,610 
3,286 
2,159 

223 
6 5 6 
534 

2,671 
758 
875 

3,039 
495 
2 6 8 
6l4 

1,133 
10,492 

. 2 ? , 7 1 5 
1,379 
5,622 
2,420 
2,494 
1,532 
1 , 6 5 6 
4,688 
1,048 
1,291 
939 

1,018 
1 , 6 3 0 

2 6 
35 
109 
1 8 0 
1 1 8 
2 6 8 
245 
122 
44 

2 7 2 
375 
288 

4,314 

4,010 
1,042 

7,821 

1 9 0 
369 
2 6 9 
303 
304 
522 
649 
2 7 2 

ill 
633 
2 1 5 

354 

% 
1 , 0 0 3 
444 
501 
910 
363 
1 8 0 
489 
554 

2 , 3 6 6 
5,791 
425 
978 
430 
480 
364 
505 
899 
2 9 1 
262 
371 
455 
331 

4,021 -11 
1,037 5 

7,796 2 5 
355 
1 9 6 
459 
997 
443 
500 
905 
361 
1 7 8 
485 

% 2,366 

.2 
1 
1 
6 
1 
1 
6 
2 
2 
4 
3 
-1 

5,397 394 
407 3 T 
933 45 
4oo 3 0 
439 41 
3 # 29 
469 36 
837 62 
2 6 8 2 3 
243 18 
334 37 
412 43 
319 12 

84 
1 0 5 
301 
10 
10 
49 
33 

S " 
73 
14 

46 
1 6 
6 

175 

it 

1 6 
1 0 
2 3 
4 

1 0 
1 7 

1 
2 

NOTE: Demand deposits adjusted (demand deposits 
collection) of all member banks amounted 

; For numbered footnotes see next page. 

i other than interbank and United States Government, less cash items reported as 
to $ 9 2 , 8 7 5 million. 
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J.1(a) DEPOSITS, RESERVES, Aim BORROWINGS OF MEMBER BANKS — Continued 

(Averages of daily figures. In millions of dollars) 
Federal 
Reserve 
District 

Demand deposits except interbank Time deposits Federal 
Reserve 
District 

1st half 
April 1959 

2nd half 
March 1959 

1st half 
April 1958 

1st half 
April 1959 

2nd half 
March 1959 

1st half 
April 1958 

Total 27,674 27,166 26,080 16,096 15,975 14,743 

Boston 2 , 9 8 8 2,970 2,821 1,087 1,083 1,014 
New York 4,997 4,953 4,710 3 , 8 0 6 3,783 3,411 
Philadelphia 1,758 1,708 l,6l6 1,174 1,169 1,063 
Cleveland 1,950 1,951 1,890 1 , 3 6 1 1,345 1,277 
Richmond 1,680 1,637 1,615 776 771 730 
Atlanta 2,787 2,708 2,817 1,086 1,080 1,070 
Chicago 4,007 3,958 3,784 3,201 3,194 2,964 
St. Louis 1,080 1,060 1,003 538 540 514 
Minneapolis 8 7 6 860 815 575 577 521 
Kansas City 1,238 1,214 1,129 435 434 390 
Dallas 2 , 1 8 9 2,165 2,089 702 699 620 
San Francisco 2,124 1 , 9 8 2 1,791 1,354 1,301 1,169 

Country banks in places with population of less than 15,000 

Total 14,118 13,928 13,410 9.619 9,564 8,822 

Boston 387 378 3 6 6 292 292 248 
New York 1,545 1,487 1,437 1,815 1,688 
Philadelphia 1,125 1,095 1,128 1,246 1,239 1,195 
Cleveland 1,284 1,255 1,226 1,132 1,129 1,054 
Richmond 990 962 958 756 750 704 
Atlanta 1,117 1,069 1,000 5 6 9 567 506 
Chicago 2,163 2,131 2,043 1,487 1,482 1,374 
St. Louis 1,130 1,104 1,056 5 0 9 508 460 
Minneapolis 911 893 846 716 713 6 5 1 
Kansas City 1,719 1 , 6 7 8 1,548 504 500 441 
Dallas 1,609 1,583 1,511 316 314 2 5 6 
San Francisco 338 2 9 2 292 2 7 6 2 5 4 245 

l/ Includes any banks in outlying sections of reserve cities which have been given 
permission to carry the same reserves as country banks; also includes member 
banks in Hawaii. 

Footnotes for preceding page (J.l): 

1/ Averages of daily closing figures for reserves and borrowings and of daily 
opening figures for other columns, inasmuch as reserves required are based 
on deposits at opening of business. 

2/ Demand deposits subject to reserve requirements, i.e., gross demand deposits 
minus cash items reported as in process of collection and demand balances due 
from domestic banks. 

3/ Revised weekly figures compared with those given in published weekly statements: 

Required Excess Free 
reserves reserves reserves 

Apr. 1 1 7 , 8 5 5 468 -144 
Apr. 8 18,302 409 -263 
Apr. 15 , 18,254 444 - 2 5 9 
Apr. 22B/ 18,261 5 5 6 -193 
Apr. 2 9 E / 18,147 404 - 2 5 2 

j>/ Preliminary 
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?v 
J.1(b) DEPOSITS, RESERVES, AM? BORROWINGS OF MEMBER BAMS — Continued 

(Avprngpfi nf rlmi ]y fl in mil Hons of dollars. Comparability Of figures 
is affected somewhat by changes in Federal Reserve membership, absorptions, 
etc., particularly in States or other areas designated by an asterisk.) 

Demand deposits except interbank 

April 1959 

Time deposits 
1st half 2nd half 1st half 1st half 2nd half 1st half 

March 19591April 19581April 19591March 19591April 19# 

Total 
Total, all States 
New England 
Maine 
New Hampshire 
Vermont * 
Massachusetts 
Rhode Island * 
Connecticut * 

Middle Atlantic 
New York 
New Jersey * 
Pennsylvania 

E. North Central 
Ohio 
Indiana 
Illinois 
Michigan 
Wisconsin 

W. North Central 
Minnesota 
Iowa 
Missouri 
North Dakota 
South Dakota 
Nebraska 
Kansas 

South Atlantic 
Delaware * 
Maryland 
Virginia 
West Virginia 
North Carolina 
South Carolina * 
Georgia 
Florida 

E. South Central 
Kentucky 
Tennessee 
Alabama 
Mississippi 

W. South Central 
.A rkansas 
Louisiana 
Oklahoma 
Texas 

Mountain 
Montana 
Idaho 
Wyoming 
Colorado 
New Mexico 
Arizona 
Utah 
Nevada 

Pacific 
Washington 
Oregon * 
California * 
Alaska * 

Virgin Islands 

Country banks in places with a population 
14,315.4 13,928*0 "13,410.0 9,619.3 
14.310.6 13,920.8 13,5553 
33E2E 
6(5.1 
66.6 
61.3 
151.2 

46.2 
2,943.6 

"Biirr 
497.8 

1,213.9 
362.8 
286.9 

2,213.2 
340.5 
387-3 
395.2 
102.4 
136.5 
350.7 
500.6 

1,603.2 
7.1 

164.9 
419.3 
196.3 
130.3 

9 8 . 8 
117.9 
468.6 

-m-
190.8 
185.5 
72.6 

2,191.0 
n o r 

1 7 9 . 9 
3 9 8 . 3 

1,448.4 
773.1 
206.9 
27.4 
110.8 
271.4 
119.8 
5-0 
28.8 
3.0 
1_ 

65^5 
33.5 
141.2 
33.3 
7.5 

382.6 

1,117.0 
719.1 

1,107.5 
3,175.9 

64.4 
63.5 
60.0 
149-7 

45.0 
2,850.2 

373*4 

1,066.1 
703.2 

1,080.9 
3,122.8 

76" 
60.8 
57.0 
141.4 

.6 
46.0 

2,825.7 

793.1 
490.7 

1,194.0 
360.0 
2 8 5 . O 

2/163.1 

1,017.5 
6 8 3 . 9 

1.124.3 
3.014.4 

374:6 
387.5 
100.6 
135-4 
344.2 
489.1 

1,550.3 

777-7 
477.4 

1,148.9 
342.2 
268.2 

2,027/2 

9,611.7 
296.0 

of less than 
9,564.3 

15,000 
8,822.3 

9,556.8 8,814.9 
295.3 

79.2 

102.8 
48.1 

32.7 

a * 
780.8 

1,301.4 
2,496.1 

7.1 
161.3 
402.6 
1 9 3 . 8 
1 2 6 . 8 

9 7 . 6 
114.5 
446.6 
721.5 

31pT 
364.9 
365.5 
91.9 
120.1 
319.5 
447.3 

1,510.9 

291,8 
183.7 
176.9 

6 9 . I 
2.142.1 

15.5 
180.6 
384.0 
200.0 
1 2 8 . 5 

8 7 . 7 
1 0 9 . 8 
404.8 
676.3 

160.3 
174.3 
381.3 

1,426.2 
759.2 

26779" 
178.0 
166.1 
64.3 

2,033.5 

201.3 
26.9 
110.4 
2 6 7 . 1 
117.3 
5.1 
28.0 
3.1 

229.0 

152.2 
1 6 6 . 7 
349.0 

1,365.6 
710.0 

738.3 
299.9 
686.1 
4 7 1 . 1 
3 0 0 . 8 
968.2 
341.0 
152.4 
150.1 
55.6 
64.4 
63.5 
141.2 

1,044.1 

737.2 
2 9 8 . 7 
683.7 
470.0 
300.1 
9 6 3 . 8 

7-5 
151.7 
4C8.1 
115.5 
59.3 
32.1 
57-9 
212.0 
3%-.9.. 

338.6 
152.0 
150.5 
55.3 
64.2 
6 3 . 1 
140.1 

1,037.0 
,7.5 

149.2 
407.3 
114.3 
58.3 
32.0 
57.5 
210.9 
362.8 

105.0 
141.3 

8 8 . 9 
28.7 
521.2 

62.9 
32.5 
130.4 

_ i l 

193^ 
2 6 . 2 

1 0 3 . 8 
2 4 7 . 8 
1 0 5 . 2 
3.7 

2 6 . 6 
3 . 1 

2 3 2 . 1 
5 7 . 9 
40.8 
130.4 
3.0 
5.5 

63.3 
79.6 
117.4 
2 6 0 . 9 
349.' 

104.8 
141.0 
88.6 
28.4 
517.9 

.5 
17.0 
48.5 
104.8 
40.7 
4.0 
33.3 
2.8 

2 1 8 . 6 

6 3 . 2 
7 8 . 9 

1 1 6 . 3 
2 5 9 . 5 
348.4 

49.0 
19.8 
129.4 
20.4 
7.7 

-,.5 
1 6 . 9 
48.2 
104.3 
40.5 
4.0 

Jl:l 
196.7 
48.9 
19.7 
124.2 
3.9 
7.7 

253.9 
79.1 
32.9 
102.4 
48.1 

32.8 
3,345.2 
1.265.4 
784.3 

1.295.5 
2,489.7 

72.7 
30.0 
71.5 
44.9 
1.8 
33.0 

3,145.6 
1,171.1 
717.6 

1 , 2 5 6 . 9 
2,322.1 
6937ZT 
284.3 
631.5 
434.0 
2 7 8 . 9 
869.5 

138.4 
132.5 
48.3 
54.6 
55.6 
126.7 
968.0 
13.2 
152.9 
3 6 8 . 8 
107.4 
57.6 
29.2 
49.9 

1 8 9 . 0 
320.1 
JT 

130.1 
78.6 
21.8 
434.2 
54.9 
70.3 
98.6 
210.4 
308.7 
88.2 

g 1 93.6 
33-4 
3.9 
30.2 
2.6 

192.6 
44.9 
20.8 
123.4 
3-7 
7.5 

4 

>1 

I .) 
I 
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